Subject:

RE: New Board Member for Downtown Saskatoon BID

From: Brent Penner [mailto:brent.penner@dtnyxe.ca]

Sent: September 11, 2019 12:55 PM

To: Bryant, Shellie < Shellie.Bryant@Saskatoon.ca >

Cc: Chris Beavis < >; Mark Wolff <mwolff@advance-tek.ca>

Subject: New Board Member for Downtown Saskatoon BID

Hi Shellie,

I've attached a letter asking that Mr. Mark Wolff be approved to join the Downtown Saskatoon BID board. Please confirm receipt and that this will get on the appropriate agenda for the necessary City Council approval.

Thank you,

Brent

BRENT PENNER | DOWNTOWN SASKATOON

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

brent.penner@dtnyxe.ca p: (306) 664-0709 c: (306) 227-8644 242 Third Avenue S | Saskatoon, SK, S7K 1L9 | CANADA www.dtnyxe.ca

NUIT BLANCHE Sept 28 | when #dtnyxe comes alive with light, performance + installation art! | find our must-see stops here

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE SASKATOON





September 11, 2019

Office of the City Clerk City of Saskatoon 222 Third Avenue North Saskatoon, SK S7K oJ5

Attention: City Clerk

Re:

Board of Management Appointment to Downtown Saskatoon BID Mark Wolff, Business and Property Owner in Downtown Saskatoon

Please be advised that the Board of Management for Downtown Saskatoon passed a motion at its September 10, 2019 Board Meeting to approve the appointment of Mark Wolff to the Board. Mr. Wolff is a property owner within the district, owns a business operating in Downtown Saskatoon, and resides in the City of Saskatoon. As such, he meets the criteria for membership to the Board and we ask that City Council confirm his appointment.

Once City Council approves the appointment of Mr. Wolff, the Board of Management will be comprised as follows with eleven representatives:

Chris Beavis, Hotel Senator Devin Clarke, Stantec Kevin Johnson, Colliers International Chris Ryder, BHP Billiton Wanda Underhill, Rouge Gallery Mark Wolff, My Comply

Councillor Cynthia Block, Ward 6
Doug Fast, Fast Consulting
Shaunna Leyte, EY
Janice Sander, Midtown
John Williams, Canwest Commercial Land Corp.

Sincerely,

Brent Penner Executive Director

CC:

Mark Wolff

Chris Beavis, Chair, Downtown Saskatoon